
 
 

2008 Hardesty Hardcore & Forest Fiver 
14 Mile & 5.5 Mile Trail Runs 

Saturday, August 16, 2008 
Lowell, Oregon 

 
14 Mile Overall Results 

Place Name City Sex Age Bib Time Pace 
1 Carmen, Chris  Eugene, OR M 26 4777 2:22:07.57 10:09.1 
2 Frey, Scott  Eugene, OR M 43 4787 2:27:27.51 10:32.0 
3 Duringer, Timothy  Brownsville, OR M 32 4783 2:31:22.59 10:48.8 
4 Mackey, Ben  Eugene, OR M 28 4794 2:37:35.81 11:15.4 
5 Peterson, Mark  Roseburg, OR M 40 4803 2:45:01.67 11:47.3 
6 Bosch, Jason  Eugene, OR M 35 4776 2:45:21.09 11:48.6 
7 Ceccanese, Tony  Eugene, OR M 47 4778 2:46:03.09 11:51.6 
8 Peterson, Glenn  Eugene, OR M 43 4802 2:51:39.43 12:15.7 
9 Mosley, Joe  Eugene, OR M 54 4798 2:54:54.35 12:29.6 
10 Kimbrel, Jeff  Corvallis, OR M 30 4793 3:01:02.50 12:55.9 
11 Wedin, Colleen  Eugene, OR F 38 4813 3:18:54.51 14:12.5 
12 Rogers, Sharon  Noti, OR F 47 4807 3:24:08.73 14:34.9 
13 Wolford, Heather  Bend, OR F 32 4817 3:26:04.13 14:43.2 
14 Hartman, John  Eugene, OR M 59 4792 3:26:30.84 14:45.1 
15 Mosley, Sharon  Eugene, OR F 45 4799 3:35:25.63 15:23.3 
16 Feldman, Cindi  Eugene, OR F 41 4784 3:36:46.85 15:29.1 
17 Futral, Eben  Sedona, AZ M 44 4822 3:47:08.78 16:13.5 
18 Hain, Michael  Cheshire, OR M 46 4788 3:54:45.51 16:46.1 
19 Hardisty, Jeff  Eugene, OR M 48 4791 4:19:21.97 18:31.6 
20 Werner, Rudy  Blachly, OR M 53 4815 5:07:00.00 21:55.7 

 
14 Mile Results By Age Group 

Category Place Name City Age Time Pace 
25-29 Male       
 1 Carmen, Chris Eugene, OR 26 2:22:07.57 10:09.1 
 2 Mackey, Ben Eugene, OR 28 2:37:35.81 11:15.4 
30-34 Male       
 1 Duringer, Timothy Brownsville, OR 32 2:31:22.59 10:48.8 
 2 Kimbrel, Jeff Corvallis, OR 30 3:01:02.50 12:55.9 
30-34 Female       
 1 Wolford, Heather Bend, OR 32 3:26:04.13 14:43.2 
35-39 Male       
 1 Bosch, Jason Eugene, OR 35 2:45:21.09 11:48.6 
35-39 Female       
 1 Wedin, Colleen Eugene, OR 38 3:18:54.51 14:12.5 
40-44 Male       
 1 Frey, Scott Eugene, OR 43 2:27:27.51 10:32.0 



 2 Peterson, Mark Roseburg, OR 40 2:45:01.67 11:47.3 
 3 Peterson, Glenn Eugene, OR 43 2:51:39.43 12:15.7 
 4 Futral, Eben Sedona, AZ 44 3:47:08.78 16:13.5 
40-44 Female       
 1 Feldman, Cindi Eugene, OR 41 3:36:46.85 15:29.1 
45-49 Male       
 1 Ceccanese, Tony Eugene, OR 47 2:46:03.09 11:51.6 
 2 Hain, Michael Cheshire, OR 46 3:54:45.51 16:46.1 
 3 Hardisty, Jeff Eugene, OR 48 4:19:21.97 18:31.6 
45-49 Female       
 1 Rogers, Sharon Noti, OR 47 3:24:08.73 14:34.9 
 2 Mosley, Sharon Eugene, OR 45 3:35:25.63 15:23.3 
50-54 Male       
 1 Mosley, Joe Eugene, OR 54 2:54:54.35 12:29.6 
 2 Werner, Rudy Blachly, OR 53 5:07:00.00 21:55.7 
55-59 Male       
 1 Hartman, John Eugene, OR 59 3:26:30.84 14:45.1 

 
 

5.5 Mile Overall Results 
Place Name City Sex Age Bib Time Pace 

1 McGill, Christopher  Eugene, OR M 28 4795 48:59.83 08:54.5 
2 Baker, Michael  Dexter, OR M 17 4820 50:46.27 09:13.9 
3 Houghton, James  Eugene, OR M 36 4821 51:58.45 09:27.0 
4 McGill, Katherine  Eugene, OR F 27 4796 55:24.65 10:04.5 
5 Prasad, Christopher  Cheshire, OR M 22 4804 55:25.48 10:04.6 
6 Noble, Scott  Eugene, OR M 32 4800 1:02:24.49 11:20.8 
7 Chinn, Patrick  Eugene, OR M 39 4779 1:06:00.90 12:00.2 
8 Sprague, Beth  Oakridge, OR F 33 4810 1:07:50.84 12:20.2 
9 Fox, Sam  Corvallis, OR M 35 4786 1:08:19.27 12:25.3 
10 Ruth, Julie  Springfield, OR F 37 4808 1:10:13.70 12:46.1 
11 Prior, Thomas  Warner Robins, GA M 53 4819 1:12:18.95 13:08.9 
12 Dexter, Julie  Layton, UT F 33 4782 1:13:31.43 13:22.1 
13 Pritt, Sara  Eugene, OR F 31 4805 1:17:55.40 14:10.1 
14 Spaulding, Jack  Eugene, OR M 61 4809 1:21:20.57 14:47.4 
15 Anderson, Penny  Lebanon, OR F 27 4775 1:27:02.37 15:49.5 
16 O'Hara, Julie  Springfield, OR F 40 4801 1:27:37.91 15:56.0 
17 Feldman, Judd  Eugene, OR M 39 4785 1:27:44.91 15:57.3 
18 Riggs, Cindy  Eugene, OR F 44 4806 1:41:18.84 18:25.2 
19 Vick-Madrid, Lori  Eugene, OR F 44 4812 1:44:41.11 19:02.0 
20 Hardisty, Amanda  Eugene, OR F 20 4789 2:19:06.60 25:17.6 
21 Hardisty, Carol  Eugene, OR F 44 4790 2:19:09.57 25:18.1 
22 Daletas, Jeannette  Eugene, OR F 73 4780 2:54:15.97 31:41.1 
23 Daletas, Mitch  Eugene, OR M 75 4781 2:54:17.50 31:41.4 

 
 

5.5 Mile Results By Age Group 
Category Place Name City Age Time Pace 
15-19 Male       
 1 Baker  , Michael Dexter, OR 17 50:46.27 09:13.9 
20-24 Male       
 1 Prasad, Christopher Cheshire, OR 22 55:25.48 10:04.6 
20-24 Female       
 1 Hardisty, Amanda Eugene, OR 20 2:19:06.60 25:17.6 
25-29 Male       
 1 McGill, Christopher Eugene, OR 28 48:59.83 08:54.5 
25-29 Female       
 1 McGill, Katherine Eugene, OR 27 55:24.65 10:04.5 
 2 Anderson , Penny Lebanon, OR 27 1:27:02.37 15:49.5 



30-34 Male       
 1 Noble, Scott Eugene, OR 32 1:02:24.49 11:20.8 
30-34 Female       
 1 Sprague, Beth Oakridge, OR 33 1:07:50.84 12:20.2 
 2 Dexter, Julie Layton, UT 33 1:13:31.43 13:22.1 
 3 Pritt, Sara Eugene, OR 31 1:17:55.40 14:10.1 
35-39 Male       
 1 Houghton, James Eugene, OR 36 51:58.45 09:27.0 
 2 Chinn, Patrick Eugene, OR 39 1:06:00.90 12:00.2 
 3 Fox, Sam Corvallis, OR 35 1:08:19.27 12:25.3 
 4 Feldman, Judd Eugene, OR 39 1:27:44.91 15:57.3 
35-39 Female       
 1 Ruth, Julie Springfield, OR 37 1:10:13.70 12:46.1 
40-44 Female       
 1 O'Hara, Julie Springfield, OR 40 1:27:37.91 15:56.0 
 2 Riggs, Cindy Eugene, OR 44 1:41:18.84 18:25.2 
 3 Vick-Madrid, Lori Eugene, OR 44 1:44:41.11 19:02.0 
 4 Hardisty, Carol Eugene, OR 44 2:19:09.57 25:18.1 
50-54 Male       
 1 Prior, Thomas Warner Robins, GA 53 1:12:18.95 13:08.9 
60-64 Male       
 1 Spaulding, Jack Eugene, OR 61 1:21:20.57 14:47.4 
70-74 Female       
 1 Daletas, Jeannette Eugene, OR 73 2:54:15.97 31:41.1 
75-79 Male       
 1 Daletas, Mitch Eugene, OR 75 2:54:17.50 31:41.4 

 


